U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

XM COVER SHEET

101597647

FAIRN IS ONLY

Our Ref.: 2324-2 and 2324-3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	1.19.01			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
/0	Name: 4P Company of America, LLC			
JAN 1 9 2001	Internal Address:			
\ \	Street Address: 1403 Johnson Street			
Sec. 18				
CATENT & TRACE				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	G: multi			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tallulah			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Louisiana			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 71282			
Other				
Execution Date: January 8, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/553,021	(1)6,082,492			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00			
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Alan M. Kagen	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
ы ——-	Authorized to be charged to deposit design			
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
_	1. Spinney in the fee(s) filed or asserted to be filed, of which			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	about dhous been filed herewith (or with any paper increases)			
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
8 th Floor	14-1140.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-114A.			
	E THIS SPACE			
DO NOT US	E HIIO DI NOS			
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	auton to vere -			
of the original document.				
$\Delta U = M$.	January 19, 2001			
Alan M. Kagen	onature Date			
C Demon Signing	gintario and document: [3]			
Reg. No. 36,178	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Total number of pages including one				

01/26/2001 JUALLARS 00000026 09553021

01 FC:581

80,00 0P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Yerger, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a natural person having a residence of 1403 Johnson Street, Tallulah, Louisiana 71282, is the owner of the patent properties listed on the attached sheet as Exhibit A

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and patent application, and the inventions embodied therein:

AND WHEREAS, 4P Company of America, LLC, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Louisiana Limited Liability Company having its office and place of business at 1403 Johnson Street, Tallulah, Louisiana 71282, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said patent and patent application in the United States and all foreign countries including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present, and future infringement, and any and all rights to reissue or re-examination or extension thereof.

Executed this	8th	_day of	uarz	, 2000 . 2001	
 -					
		By:	foot v	V. 1290	
		-	Josep	h W. Yerger	

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0754 U.S. Patent 6,082,492 issued July 4, 2000

U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 09/553,021 filed April 20, 2000

_ ^ _

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0755